VANCOUVER, BC --(Marketwired - October 13, 2016) - Golden Predator Mining Corp. (TSX VENTURE: GPY) (OTCQX:
NTGSF) (the "Company") is pleased to announce new drill results from a program designed to gather metallurgical,
geotechnical and environmental information and samples from the Brewery Creek project in the Yukon. Several of these holes,
which were generally shallow and proximal to the existing pits, encountered significantly higher than anticipated gold grades.
Highlights include (see attached figures for hole locations):
● Hole #11 with 8.2 meters (m) of 21.3 g/t gold from 22.2 m down hole including 5.1 m of 32.1 g/t gold from 23.9 m down
hole.
● Hole #31 with 17.5m of 5.5 g/t gold from 9.9 meters down hole from the north side of the former Lucky pit floor.

To
(m)
Interval
(m) Au
g/t
11 GT16-011 Lucky Geotech 71 mm 21.3 29.5 8.2 21.2
  including     22.9 28.0 5.1 32.1
  break down of high grade intervals 22.9 23.9 1.0 12.6
          23.9 24.4 0.5 18.3
          24.4 25.3 0.9 31.4
          25.3 25.9 0.6 27.4
          25.9 26.4 0.5 48.4
          26.4 26.9 0.5 46.8
          26.9 27.4 0.5 67.1
          27.4 28.0 0.6 26.5
24 PBC16-24 Lucky Metallurgy 85 mm 1.5 3.0
  composite of two intervals   11.6 15.7 5.6 1.8
  composite of two intervals   25.9 27.1 1.2 4.3
          34.2 35.1 0.8
25 PBC16-25 Lucky Metallurgy 85 mm 21.2 26.8 5.6 5.2
29 PBC16-29 Lucky Metallurgy 85 mm 70.7 92.5 21.8 1.7
30 PBC16-30 Lucky Metallurgy 85 mm no significant intercepts
31 PBC16-31 Lucky Metallurgy 85 mm 6.4 8.2 1.8 1.0
/aktien/2058--Golden-Predator-Mining-Corp
          9.9 27.4 17.5 5.5
15 PBC16-15 Kokanee Metallurgy 85 mm 9.1 33.9 24.8 1.1
          37.3 54.9 17.6 1.50
16 PBC16-16 Kokanee Metallurgy 85 mm 7.9 32.9 25.0 0.75
          36.6 65.5 28.9 0.63
17 PBC16-17 Kokanee Metallurgy 85 mm 0.0 12.3 12.3 1.50
          14.1 21.5 7.4 0.6
  composite of two intervals   29.7 31.6
          33.8 35.8 3.9 3.14
19 PBC16-19 Kokanee Metallurgy 85 mm 32.2 38.1 5.9 3.83
20 PBC16-20 Kokanee Metallurgy 85 mm 15.2 20.4 5.2 0.58
21 PBC16-21 Golden Metallurgy 85 mm 14.2 25.6 11.4 1.94
22 PBC16-22 Golden Metallurgy 85 mm 5.2 26.1 20.9 0.52
All intervals are reported as the down hole length and are not interpreted to be true widths.
About Brewery Creek
The Brewery Creek Project is a past producing heap leach gold mining operation with approximately 280,000 oz Au produced
from seven near-surface oxide deposits along the property's Reserve Trend from 1996 through 2002. The mine (operated by